12 Installation Material and Accessories
12/1
Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
General Catalogue 20.03.2006
09343e00
Cable Glands
Series 8161
● Explosion protection to

8161007590 0,031
8161008590 0,206
8161006590 0,044
Flat gasket
04968E00
8161001950 0,017
8161002950 0,022
8161003950 0,023
8161004950 0,014
8161005950 0,012
8161006950 0,007
8161007950 0,003
for tightening the cable glands respectively the cap nuts
for cable entries
Thread size Type Packing unit
M 16 x 1.5 8161/.-M16-9 1
M 20 x 1.5 8161/.-M20-13 1
M 25 x 1.5 8161/.-M25-17
8161/.-M25-96
1
M 32 x 1.5 8161/.-M32-21
8161/.-M32-97
1
M 40 x 1.5 8161/.-M40-28 1
in polyamide, red
For closing unused cable entries
for cable entries
Thread size Type Kind of
entry
Packing unit
M 16 x 1.5 8161/.-M16-9 single 50
M 20 x 1.5 8161/.-M20-13 single 50
M 25 x 1.5 8161/.-M25-17 single 25
M 25 x 1.5 8161/.-M25-96 multi 50
M 32 x 1.5 8161/.-M32-21 single 25
M 32 x 1.5 8161/.-M32-97 multi 50
as additional gasket for onerous mounting conditions
for cable entries
Thread size Type Packing unit
M 16 x 1.5 8161/.-M16-9 50
M 20 x 1.5 8161/.-M20-13 50
M 25 x 1.5 8161/.-M25-.. 50
M 32 x 1.5 8161/.-M32-.. 25
M 40 x 1.5 8161/.-M40-28 10
M 50 x 1.5 8161/.-M50-35 4
M 63 x 1.5 8161/.-M63-48 1
12/4
12
General Catalogue 20.03.2006
Installation Material and Accessories